





By consenting to the publication of content on *Charlie – Your* Student Voice you confirm that you have read, understood and agree to the Charlie Terms of Use.

1) General

While Charlie – Your Student Voice is a student website, we do have some considerations you need to keep in mind when producing content as a Charlie Contributor:

- Charles Sturt University values the responsible use of social media and blogging sites and expects that your participation in Charlie – Your Student Voice is responsible and respectful of others.
- Contributors are fully responsible for the content submitted to Charlie – Your Student Voice, including images, sound, video and text (Content). Charles Sturt University is not liable in any way for Content to the full extent permitted by law.
- Charlie Contributors own the copyright to the content published on Charlie – Your Student Voice. For additional information regarding copyright visit Copyright for Students.
- Content posted on Charlie Your Student Voice and Charlie Contributor names may be used by Charles Sturt for promotional purposes.
- The views of Charles Sturt students expressed in Charlie are those of the respective authors, and not necessarily those of the University.

2) As a Charlie Contributor, you warrant and agree that:

- a) you will not submit any Content that is unlawful or fraudulent, or that Charles Sturt may deem in breach of any intellectual property, privacy, publicity or other rights, defamatory, obscene, derogatory, pornographic, sexually inappropriate, violent, abusive, harassing, threatening, objectionable with respect to race, religion, origin or gender, not suitable for children aged under the age of 15, or otherwise unsuitable for publication;
- b) you will obtain prior consent from any person or property that appears in your Content;
- c) you will only submit Content which you have personally created;
- d) your Content will not contain viruses or cause injury or harm to any person or entity; and
- e) you will comply with all applicable laws and regulations, including without limitation, those governing copyright, content, defamation, privacy, publicity and the access or use of others' computer or communication systems.

3) Charles Sturt reserves the right to remove your Content, in its absolute discretion, if:

- a) your Content contains offensive, abusive, obscene, profane, hateful or racist content, links or images;
- b) your Content contains comments that threaten or defame any person or organisation;

- c) your Content contains solicitations and advertisements by other organisations or endorsements by other organisations or endorsements of other organisations;
- d) there are, or Charles Sturt reasonably suspects there are, any breaches of those warranties listed in paragraph 2) above; or
- e) your Content contains anything else that Charles Sturt deems inappropriate, or which does not align with Charles Sturt's values, standards, policies and guidelines.

4) Upon publication of your Content on Charlie, you grant to Charles Sturt the irrevocable right to use:

- a) your Content or any part of your Content; and
- b) your name and your photograph (Details), in all forms and manner including, but not limited to publication on Internet Websites, broadcasts and any other publications by Charles Sturt for advertising or promotional purposes without compensation to you and without prior inspection or approval by you, unless otherwise prohibited by law.

You understand that Charles Sturt cannot control unauthorised use of your Content or your Details by persons not associated with Charles Sturt once your Content or your Details have been published on *Charlie – Your Student Voice*.